503442635 08/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3489259

| Name Execution Date IR MAURICE MICACCHI 08/18/2015 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/18/2015 Iame: 2396002 ONTARIO INC. Itreet Address: 4 VIMY PLACE Sity: WOODSTOCK State/Country: CANADA Prostal Code: N4S 7H9 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Property Type State/2009 SCORRESPONDENCE DATA 8430009 SCORRESPONDENCE DATA as Number: (888)763-2336 Strist; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vising a fax number; | SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|----------|--|--------------------|-------------|--|
| Name Execution Date IR MAURICE MICACCHI 08/18/2015 IR MAURICE MICACCHI 08/18/2015 Iame: 2396002 ONTARIO INC. Iame: Canada VOODSTOCK WOODSTOCK Istate/Country: CANADA Postal Code: N4S 7H9 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Image: 61487328 Iatent Number: 61487328 Iatent Number: 8430009 Istorespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Ising a fax number, if provide | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| AR MAURICE MICACCHI 08/18/2015 | CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Image: 2396002 ONTARIO INC. Iame: 2396002 ONTARIO INC. Street Address: 4 VIMY PLACE Sity: WOODSTOCK State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: N4S 7H9 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number application Number: 61487328 Patent Number: 8430009 SCORRESPONDENCE DATA (888)763-2336 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 5195323283 Statil: maurice@timberblade.com Statist: MAURICE MICACCHI Address Line 1: 4 VIMY PLACE | | | Name | Exe | cution Date | |
| lame: 2396002 ONTARIO INC. street Address: 4 VIMY PLACE Sity: WOODSTOCK state/Country: CANADA Postal Code: N4S 7H9 Property Type Number spplication Number: 61487328 Patent Number: 8430009 SCORRESPONDENCE DATA 3430009 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Shone: 5195323283 imail: maurice@timberblade.com Correspondent Name: MAURICE MICACCHI Address Line 1: 4 VIMY PLACE | MR MAURICE MICACCI | HI | | 08/18 | /2015 | |
| A VIMY PLACE Sitreet Address: 4 VIMY PLACE Sitreet Address: 4 VIMY PLACE Sitreet Address: CANADA Postal Code: N4S 7H9 Property Type Number Application Number: 61487328 Patent Number: 61487328 Patent Number: 8430009 Scorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Scorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Scorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Scorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Scorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Scorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Scorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Scorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Scorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Scorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if | RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | |
| WOODSTOCK State/Country: CANADA Postal Code: N4S 7H9 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number opplication Number: 61487328 Patent Number: 8430009 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8430009 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 5195323283 Stanil: maurice@timberblade.com Correspondent Name: MAURICE MICACCHI AURICE MICACCHI AURICE MICACCHI Address Line 1: 4 VIMY PLACE | Name: | 2396002 | ONTARIO INC. | | | |
| itate/Country: CANADA Postal Code: N4S 7H9 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number application Number: 61487328 Patent Number: 8430009 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 888)763-2336 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Sorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 5195323283 imail: maurice@timberblade.com correspondent Name: MAURICE MICACCHI Address Line 1: 4 VIMY PLACE | Street Address: | 4 VIMY F | PLACE | | | |
| Prostal Code: N4S 7H9 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Number Property Type Number application Number: 61487328 Patent Number: 8430009 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8430009 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the sent via US Mail. Some: 519532283 Image: MAURICE MICACCHI Address Line 1: 4 VIMY PLACE | City: | WOODS | ТОСК | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Application Number: 61487328 Patent Number: 8430009 Patent Number: 8430009 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8430009 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 5195323283 Email: maurice@timberblade.com Correspondent Name: MAURICE MICACCHI Address Line 1: 4 VIMY PLACE | State/Country: | CANADA | N Contraction of the second seco | | | |
| Property Type Number application Number: 61487328 atent Number: 8430009 correspondence DATA 888)763-2336 correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. chone: 5195323283 smail: maurice@timberblade.com correspondent Name: MAURICE MICACCHI address Line 1: 4 VIMY PLACE | Postal Code: | N4S 7H9 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA fax Number: (888)763-2336 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Sorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 5195323283 smail: maurice@timberblade.com correspondent Name: MAURICE MICACCHI address Line 1: 4 VIMY PLACE | Application Number: | 6 | 1487328 | | | |
| Application Number: 61487328 Patent Number: 8430009 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8480763-2336 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 5195323283 Simail: maurice@timberblade.com Correspondent Name: MAURICE MICACCHI Address Line 1: 4 VIMY PLACE | | Total: 2 | | 7 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA fax Number: (888)763-2336 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Sorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 5195323283 smail: maurice@timberblade.com correspondent Name: MAURICE MICACCHI address Line 1: 4 VIMY PLACE | •• | | | _ | | |
| Fax Number:(888)763-2336Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:5195323283Email:maurice@timberblade.comCorrespondent Name:MAURICE MICACCHIAddress Line 1:4 VIMY PLACE | Patent Number: | 84 | 430009 | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent rsing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Chone:5195323283Chone:5195323283Correspondent Name:MAURICE MICACCHIAddress Line 1:4 VIMY PLACE | CORRESPONDENCE D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:5195323283Imail:maurice@timberblade.comCorrespondent Name:MAURICE MICACCHIAddress Line 1:4 VIMY PLACE | Fax Number: | (8 | 888)763-2336 | | | |
| whone: 5195323283 mail: maurice@timberblade.com correspondent Name: MAURICE MICACCHI address Line 1: 4 VIMY PLACE | | | | | l be sent | |
| imail:maurice@timberblade.comcorrespondent Name:MAURICE MICACCHIaddress Line 1:4 VIMY PLACE | - | - | - | nt via US Mali. | | |
| Correspondent Name:MAURICE MICACCHIAddress Line 1:4 VIMY PLACE | Email: | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 4 VIMY PLACE | | | ···· | | | |
| ddress Line 4: WOODSTOCK, CANADA N4S 7H9 | Address Line 1: | | | | | |
| | Address Line 4: | Ŵ | OODSTOCK, CANADA N4S 7H9 | | | |
| AME OF SUBMITTER: MAURICE MICACCHI | NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | MAURICE MICACCHI | | | |
| GNATURE: /maurice micacchi/ | | | /maurice micacchi/ | /maurice micacchi/ | | |
| ATE SIGNED: 08/19/2015 | SIGNATURE: | | /madrice micacom/ | | | |
| tal Attachments: 1 | SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | | | | | |
| urce=patent transfer#page1.tif | DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1 | | | | | |

Timberblade

| То | Date: | 18 August 2015 |
|--|-------|------------------|
| Who it may concern | | |
| Attention: | From: | Maurice Micacchi |
| Subject: Assignment of Patents and Patent applications | | |

The following ownership of patents and patent applications:

Canadian Patent no. 2,676,839 Canadian Patent Application no. 2,770,289 United States Patent no. US8,430,009 B2 United States Patent Application no. US 61/487,328

Were transferred in whole from:

Maurice Micacchi 4 Vimy Place, Woodstock, ON, Canada N4S 7H9

to:

2396002 Ontario Inc. 4 Vimy Place, Woodstock, ON , Canada N4S 7H9

To the knowledge of the author of this statement, the document effecting the transfer was signed and the transfer was executed by the transferor/assignor.

To the knowledge of the author of this statement, the document effecting the transfer was signed and the transfer was executed by all parties.

Per:

SIGNATURE m.h.il

Maurice Micacchi tel. 519-532-3283 fax: 1-888-763-2336 maurice@timberblade.com

RECORDED: 08/19/2015